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Production Order Create: Initial Screen Enter a Material which
should have the
following data view:

e MRP
Materia ] e Work Scheduling
Prodgction Plant PY ACCO u nt| N g
Planning Plant
Order Type
Order
Copy from
Order lzl
Enter the Planning
Plant
Enter an
Order Type
In IDES,
you can use

Planning Plant 1000

Order Type PPO1

Materials T-F101 to T-F130
(discrete PPDI Pump)

g
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Production order Creafte: Header

| E %Z&materiadl ZaCapacty |2 & 8 5 B H @ Production Version

Order | 2] Type |PPOL

Material ‘T-F120 'Purnp PRECISION 100 ' Plant 1000

Status | H |

- y ‘General | assignment - Goods Receipt © Control 'Dates,thies | Master Data ¢ 'Long Text | Administration

\ 5ap Event Mgmt

| Quantities
- ; -
Total Qty 12 'PC | Scrap Portion 0,00 %
Deli ‘ hort/Exc. Ropt 0
| Dates/Times
Basic Dates Scheduled Confirmg
End ‘ loo:ool | 00:00 Enter a Qty
Start ’  loo:oo] | ooz 00
Release
'\ Scheduling  Floats
Type 2 Backwards ¥ Sched. Margin Key | 001]
Reduction Float Bef. Prdn 2| Workdays
Note No scheduling note Float after Prdn 1 Workdays
Release Period ' 5!workdays
Priority

bicool~
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Production order Create: Header

| [ Zamaterial  2&cCapacity S 8 & EEH @ Production Version

Order | [2 ] Type  PPOL

Material T-Fl20 Purnp PRECISION 100 Plant 1000

Status | [i] I

e 'Generalm'} Assignment - Goods Receipt Control - Dates/Qties « Master Data + Long Text Adrninistration SAP Event Mgmt
Quantities Dependlng On
Total Qty 10 PC | Scrap Portion 0 Schedullng Type,
Delivered D enter End or Start

Dates/Times

Basic Dates

-
01092016

S >

Scheduling

2 Backwards

Priority

o y
[F0:00
J

No scheduling note

Confirmed

Floats

Sched. Margin Key
Float Bef. Prdn
Float After Prdn
Release Period

Date ...
Then Press ENTER

00:00

00l
2 'Workdays
1 Workdays
5 Workdays

blcool~
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Production order Create: Header
| o [ GEMaterial  ZECapacity S 8 &R HD Ts
Order 500000000001 [ Type  PPOL
Material T-F120 Pump PRECISION 100 Plant 1000
Status CRTD MANC SETC | & |

General '; Assignment Goods Receipt  © Control - Dates/Qties | Master Data © Long Text | Administration -~ SAP Event Mgmt

Quantities
Total Oty [10 jPC Scrap Portion 0,00 %
Delivered 0 Short/Exc. Rcpt 0
DatesfTimes
Basic Dates Scheduled Confirmed
End 01.09.2016 00:00 30.08.2016 15:00
Start 24.08.2016 00:00 26.08.2016 12:48 00:00
Release 19.08.2016
Schecldng fsts | In general, the sytem may do the following
Type 2 Backwards Sched. Mar .
Reduction No reduction carried gut Float Bef. depend I ng on I M G:
Note No scheduling not Float Aftd . CO py BO M

RelesseP . copy Routing

. scheduling

. read paramters from MRP and Work Scheduling
view into the Order

Priority

4

7,
.

scheduling carried out > conl ¥  zmetdcOD  OWR
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Production order Create: Header

@

I o B S

Order
Material
Status

< General | Assignment

(01}
=

aMaterial 2 &Capacity

500000000001 |E|

T-Fl20 Purmnp PRECISION 100

CRTD MANC SETC

/" Goods Receipt Contral | Dates{Qties

- Maste

Help
= E
i |
Type  PPOL
Plant 1000

You can check

Quantities
Total Oty
Delivered

Dates/Times

End
Start
Release

Scheduling
Type
Reduction
Note

Priority

— Ton
10 PC | Scrap Portion
L =0

Basic Dates
01.09.2016/ 00:00
24.08.2016 |00:00

2 Backwards v
No reduction carried out
No scheduling note

Short/Exc. Rept 0

Scheduled Confirmed
30.08.2016 |15:00 |
26.08.2016/ |12:48
19.08.2016

Floats

Sched. Margin Key
Float Bef. Prdn
Float After Prdn
Release Period

Routing via this
ICON

" 5ap Event Mgmt

00:00

ool
2 Workdays
1 ‘Waorkdays
5 Workdays

;
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Production Order Create: Operation Overview
P [ & Zamaterial

Order
Material
Sequence

& Capacity

'£00000000001

T-F120
=

Operation Overy,
Op. SOp Start
'@ 2]

0010
—
0o0zo
0030
0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0080

0100

0110

0lz0

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220

0230

26.08.2016
26.08.2016
29.08,2016
30.08.2016
30.08.2016
30.08.2016

Start

1z
14:
12:
08:
10:
14:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

45:
4z
48:
I35
44:
0z:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
o0:
00z
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
o0z
00:
00:
00:

|Pump PRECISION 100
'0 Standa.. ¥ || Pump (standard sequence)

Work C...

34 T-M20
51 T-v20
34 T-L20
42 T-E20
17 T-F20
51 T-P20
oo

Plant |Co...

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

PPOL
PPOL
PPOL
PPO1
PPO1
PP99

Help

g 0 B @ | Boperations Ta

Type PPOL
Plant 1000

You can check

StdText Operation short tey BOM Via th|S

P0O0000L Bereitstellung gemda |CON

<

PO00002Z Einpressen Laufrad i

P000004 Lackieren Gehause CRTD
PO00002Z Einbau Welle in Gehduse [ | CRTD
PO0000Z Endmontage Pumpe | CRTD
PO00003 Abliefern an Lager | CRTD

Data copied from
Routing

00
oo
00
00
00
00
0o
o0
00
00

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

BEE BE PO B _omes B

B>

Trigger points ]

Sacd

PRT TP D...
‘ | 26.08.2016
| 29.08.2016

End Operation Qty

29.08.2016
30.08.2016

| 30.08.2016

30.08.2016

b cool v
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Production Order Creafe: Co anif Overview

[ [l Zamaterial  2&cCapacity

T F[j [5] [DComponents ng

Ordler $00000000001 Type |PPOL

Material 'T-F120 Purnp PRECISION $Q0 Plant 1000
You can Return to

Filter  NO_FIL No Filter v Sorting ST_STA Standard Sor

Component Overview th e P I'Od O rd er

Item Component _Description reant Oty | header via this Batch Au[Buis [Bive [Su|Di|Dis |Coie [P [DifBic| oo [Ficc D)
oomilr -B120 Ting ICON 0l 0 ,4; M C

0020 T-B220 Fly wheel
0030 T-B320 Hollow shaft 10 PC L 00100 1000 0001 000 0O0 0 00O
0040 T-B420 Electronic TURBODRIVE 10 PC L 00100 1000 0001 nnolno allella 0Ol 0
0050 T-T320 Hexagon head screw M10 80 PC L 00100 1000 0001
70060 i m 1| ] MM
loo70 :
0080 =imiim silnilE M
0090 N Ol0lm Bifm
0100
0110 mliimille O 0l0 MM
10120 Sinlla gooo Sl
0130
lo140 sinlln Oonoo 0 0
0150 7
0160 sinils alAl M
0170 010 OB [0
0180
0190 Cll 1] milmilis Al
lozoo Sinlln SilsllE A
0210
loz2z0 minlin =linll= BIE -
|0230

| e B pee (02

BEER BE

@ @@| @f;‘.@ Component Entry 1 /5

B,
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Production order Create: Header

P QoMaterial Facapacty s S B S EEH @ Ta
ébo”do'b'o"'obﬁoi‘ Type |PPOL
Material T-F120 Purnp PRECISION 100 Plant 1000
Status CRTD MAN -1 |
’ . To Release the ‘ —
./ General LA__ssggment . ties  Master Data | Long Text ~ Administration ~ SAP Event Mamt
— | Prod Order click

Quantities 1

: _ this ICON

Tatal Qty Llw 0,00 %

Delivered 0 Short/Exc. Rcpt 0

Dates/Times

Basic Dates Scheduled Confirmed

End 01.09.2016) (00:00/ [30.08.2016 |15:00 | f

Start 24.08.2016 00:007‘ 26.08.2016 '12:48 00:007'

Release 19.08.2016

Scheduling Floats

Type 2 Backwards v Sched. Margin Key ool

Reduction No reduction carried out Float Bef. Prdn 2 Workdays

Note No scheduling note Float After Prdn 1 workdays

Release Period 5 Workdays
Priority
:__,:’- \Pg > coo1l ¥ zmetdcOD  OWR
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Production order Create: Header

e E S

Order
Material
Status

< General | Assignment

PEMaterial & Capacity e & 8 E[FEH @ T3
s00000000001 [ Type | PPOL
T-Fl20 = Purnp PRECISION 100 Plant »1000
CRTD MANC SETC ] |

“ Goods Receipt  © Control  © Dates{Qties ~ Master Data © Long Text

. 'Ad}éinistration ¥

Quantities
Total Qty
Delivered

Dates/Times

End
Start
Release

| Scheduling

Type
Reduction
Note

Priority

10

Basic Dates
01.09.2016

24.08.2016 |00:00

00:00

[ Release Order

| Non-Availability of Material

| Order %00000000001
Material T-F120
| Missing Parts List |
Plant 1000
Quantity 10 ST [X Cancel }

| Further Processing:

<m

2 Backwards

No reduction carried out

No scheduling note

N Sched. Margin Key 001

Float Bef. Prdn 2 Workdays
Float After Prdn 1 Workdays
Release Period 5 Workdays

;

Depending on AV check
setup in IMG, if missing
parts, you may or may
not be allowed to
Release

b COD1 ¥ zmetdcOD  OVR




[ Order Functions Edit

& -

Header Enwironment  System  Help

QAR =

Production order Create:

S8

| E & Z&material  LECapacity D e
Order ‘00000000001 [ SAVE to 1
Material T-Fl20 Purnp PRECISION 100 RE L E AS E (If 0
Status REL MSPT SETC ” d
User Status RLAL aliowe )
~/ General } }'issignmenf ! ‘Goods Receipt ¥ tbhtrolr ; 'Dafeszties ¥ 'Maéter Data ~ Long Téxt ¥ Adnﬂiniétrétidn ¥ ISAP Event Mgmt
Quantities :
T T ———
Total Oty l_10 _’PC Scrap Portion 0,00 %
Delivered 1] Short/Exc. Rcpt 1]
DatesfTimes
Basic Dates Scheduled Confirmed
End 01.09.2016 00:00 30.08.2016 15:00
Start 24.08.2016| (00:00 |26.08.2016) [12:48 00:00
Release 19.08.2016 08.08.2016
Scheduling | Floats
Type 2 Backwards v Sched. Margin Key 001
Reduction Mo reduction carried out Float Bef. Prdn 2 Workdays
Note No scheduling note Float After Prdn 1 workdays
Release Period 5 Workdays
Priority

Release carried out (Please check log)

;
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Production order Create: Header
B & Qématerial  2&Capacity &2 8 S HEH @ T3
Order 500000000001 | [ | Type |PPOL
Material T-F120 Purmp PRECISION 100 Plant 1000
Status REL MSPT SETC |G |
User Status RLAL

4 General " Assignment Goods Receipt Control Dates{Qties Master Data Long Text Adrninistration SAP Event Mgmt

Quantities
Total Qty 10 PC | Scrap Portion 0,00 |%
Delivered 0 Short/Exc. Rept 0
Dates{Times

Basic Dates Scheduled Confirmed
End 01.09.2016 '00:00 30.08.2016 15:00
Start 24.08.2016 |00:00 26.08.2016 [12:48 00:00
Release 19.08.2016 038.08.2016
Scheduling Floats
Type 2 Backwards v Sched. Margin Key 0ol
Reduction No reduction carried ou Eloat Bef. Prdn 2 ‘Workdavs
fu hoscheduingnote | Plgn costs is derived on
—_— SAVING the Order.. but

other process may also
be executed depending
on configuration of the
Order Type.

Determine Costs

3
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Production Order Create: Initial Screen

=
Material _’
Production Plant

Planning Plant

Order Type PPOL Standard Production Order (int. number)
Order

Copy from

Order | # |

A Production
Order has been
created.

(¥ Order number 60002926 saved [ cool ¥ zmetdcOD | OWR
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